IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

APPELLATE DIVISION: AY
CASE NO.: 50-2019-CA-012097-XXXX-MB

100 EMERALD BEACH WAY, LC,

Petitioner,

V.

TOWN OF PALM BEACH TOWN COUNCIL,
MARGARET B. THORNTON and
JOHN L. THORNTON,

Respondents.

Opinion filed: June 16, 2021

Petition for Writ of Certiorari from the Town of Palm Beach Town Council

For Petitioner:

For Respondents:

Amanda Quirke Hand, Esq.
1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 507
Miami, Florida 33131
aquirke@Iehtinen-schultz.com

Joanne M. O’Connor, Esq.

John C. Randolph, Esg.

505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1100
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
joconnor@jonesfoster.com
jrandolph@jonesfoster.com

M. Timothy Hanlon, Esq.

340 Royal Poinciana Plaza, Suite 321
Palm Beach, Florida 33480
Tim.hanlon@amrl.com

Robert D. Critton,, Jr., Esq.

J. Chris Bristow, Esq.

303 Banyan Boulevard, Suite 400
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
rcritton@lawclc.com
chbristow@lawclc.com



PER CURIAM.
The Petition for Writ of Certiorari is DENIED.

KELLEY, SURBER, and KEEVER-AGRAMA, JJ., concur.
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